

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 021674
Date 12 February 2016

Cleaning Services

Request:

I am writing to make an open government request for all the information to which I am entitled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please send me:

- How much your organisation did spends annually basis and over last five years on the cleaning services?

	2010/11	2011/12	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15
	£	£	£	£	£
All Expenditure	1,680,417	3,403,915	3,554,227	4,117,022	4,991,672

- Is Soft Facility Management (FM) service provided in-house or out sourced, if it out sourced who are the provider of this service, length of the contract and termination date?
[Soft Facility Management \(FM\) service is provided in-house.](#)
- If the soft FM services are provided in-house please provide cost analysis of all chemical cleaning detergent used to clean the commercially and domestically properties and suppliers name?
[Unfortunately, any costs of chemical cleaning detergents used is commercially sensitive information and will not be provided, however, please see attached product list from our corporate supplier – Premier products](#)
- Does your organisation use 100% environmentally friendly cleaning products, please state the products?
[Attached list not all products are 100% environmentally friendly](#)
- Please state within your organisation person responsible for the procurement of the janitorial and cleaning products, please provide contact details.
[Please contact Corporate Procurement at the following e-mail address: - corporate.procurement@wolverhampton.gov.uk](mailto:corporate.procurement@wolverhampton.gov.uk)

